
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2088
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012
TRAINS FOR SAMASTIPUR
Hazari Shri Maheshwar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are likely to take necessary steps for starting a new train service in Samastipur-Rosade-Hasanpur line in view of the excessive passenger traffic; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be done?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. At present, there is no proposal to introduce a new train between Samastipur-Rusera Ghat-Hasanpur Road.
However, introduction of trains is an ongoing process over Indian Railways and is done keeping in view operational feasibility, commercial viability, competing demands, availability of resources etc.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

